
         POST 243 LEADERSHIP 2025-2026

Commander - Larry Kayne 407-716-3055 lekayne@aol.com

1st Vice Commander (Membership) - Bob Pizzurro 407-971-9223 bobp0810@gmail.com

2nd Vice Commander (Programs)- Charlie Hedge 407-911-7324 phedge@cfl.rr.com

3rd Vice Commander - Brian Lavigne 321-987-9184 blavigne57@gmail.com

Adjutant - Stephen Cramer 407-252-8965 kettle4972@gmail.com

     Asst. Adjutant - Russ Kraeger 803-439-3064 rwkraeger@yahoo.com

Finance Officer - Alex MacMillan 407-462-1790 legion.macmillan@gmail.com

Chaplain - John Roten 425-635-8791 john.edward.roten@gmail.com

Historian - Vacant

Judge Advocate - Elton Hogan 407-496.4025 ehoganjr@aol.com

Service Officer - Mike Ungerman 407-674-9312 mikeu18@pm.me

     Asst. Service Officer - Jerry Jordan 402-651-3462 cjjordy2@hotmail.com

Sergeant at Arms - Kim Bean 408-666-1055 kimbean23@gmail.com

Quartermaster - Kim Bean 408-666-1055 kimbean23@gmail.com

Programs

Americanism - Elton Hogan 407-496.4025 ehoganjr@aol.com

Blood Donation - John Plaisted 689-209-8025 plaisredjohn52@yahoo.com

Boys State - Ralph Cain 407-366-6511 CBLR@aol.com

Florida's Fallen Memorial - Charlie Hedge 407-911-7324 phedge@cfl.rr.com

JROTC/ROTC- Erik Dye 804-536-3240 dyeerik@gmail.com

Oratorical - Larry Kayne 407-716-3055 Lekayne@aol.com

POW/MIA - Tom Finnimore 407-366-4371 tom19913@gmail.com

Parking - Enrique Avila 407-314-4371 6colthogleg@gmail.com

Law and Order - Vacant

Shooting Sports - Tom Finnimore 407-366-4371 tom19913@gmail.com

Veteran Outreach - Bob Pizzurro 407-971-9223 bobp0810@gmail.com

Chapel of Four Chaplains - Brad Sokoly 407-353-7096 brad@almpost243.com

Cruisers- Mike Ungerman 407-278-5496 mikeu18@pm.me

Honor Guard/Color Guard - Kim Bean 408-666-1055 kimbean23@gmail.com

Other

Facility Usage - Larry Kayne 407-716-3055 lekayne@aol.com

Facility Maintenance- Ralph Cain 407-366-6511 CBLR@aol.com


